

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19521/2008

NEM CHAND JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradip Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Anurag Pandey Adv.
Ms.Jaya Rakcha, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mihhir Kr.Chaudary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on 18 August, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master