

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19521/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in MAT No.283/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NEM CHAND JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief]

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Rachecher, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional documents are permitted to be filed within two weeks.
List thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master